

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE – Finance/Policy/Justice Addendum

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Tuesday, May 11, 2010 – 6:30 p.m.

Lyle Shields Meeting Room, Brookens Administrative Center 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois

		Page Number
IX.	Policy, Personnel, & Appointments:	
	C. Other Business	
	1. County Board Size and Number of Districts Proposals	
	a. Proposal 1 – 17 Members, 17 Single-Member Districts – Straw Poll	*1
	b. Proposal 2 – 18 Members, 9 Multi-Member Districts – Straw Poll	*2
	c. Proposal 3 – 22 Members, 11 Multi-Member Districts – Straw Poll	*3

ORD	INANCE	NO.	

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE NUMBER OF COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS AND ESTABLISHMENT OF SINGLE MEMBER DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board recognizes its authority pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/2-3002 to determine, at the time of reapportionment every ten years, the size of the county board to be elected, and to determine whether board members shall be elected from single-member districts, multi-member districts, or at-large by ordinance of the county board; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board has determined that it supports changing the number of county board members from 27 to 17 at the next reapportionment; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board has determined to change the election of county board members from multi-member districts to single-member districts at the next reapportionment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED By the County Board of Champaign County that at the next reapportionment, the size of the county board to be elected shall change from 27 members to 17 members; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED By the County Board of Champaign County that at the next reapportionment, county board members shall be elected from single-member districts.

	PRESENTED, PASSED, APPROV	ED, AND RECORDED this	_ day of
2010.			
ATTE	EST:	C. Pius Weibel, Chair Champaign County Board	
Mark	Shelden, County Clerk and		

Ex-officio Clerk of the County Board

ORDINANCE NO.	

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE NUMBER OF COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS and MAINTENANCE of MULTI-MEMBER DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board recognizes its authority pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/2-3002 to determine, at the time of reapportionment every ten years, the size of the county board to be elected, and to determine whether board members shall be elected from single-member districts, multi-member districts, or at-large by ordinance of the county board; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board has determined that it supports changing the number of county board members from 27 to 18 at the next reapportionment; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board has determined to maintain the election of county board members from multi-member districts with keeping the current nine districts at the next reapportionment; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board will appropriately amend its Rules as documented in Resolution No. 7143, to adjust its structure to accommodate the change in number of county board members;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED By the County Board of Champaign County that at the next reapportionment, the size of the county board to be elected shall change from 27 members to 18 members; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED By the County Board of Champaign County that at the next reapportionment, county board members shall be elected from nine multi-member districts; and

BET IF FURTHER ORDAINED By the County Board of Champaign County that at the next reapportionment, the County Board shall amend its Rules as documented in Resolution No. 7143, to adjust its structure to accommodate the change in number of county board members.

PRESENTED, PASSED, APPROVED, AND RECORDED this, A.D. 2010.	
ATTEST:	C. Pius Weibel, Chair Champaign County Board
Mark Shelden, County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the County Board	

ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE NUMBER OF COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS and MAINTENANCE of MULTI-MEMBER DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board recognizes its authority pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/2-3002 to determine, at the time of reapportionment every ten years, the size of the county board to be elected, and to determine whether board members shall be elected from single-member districts, multi-member districts, or at-large by ordinance of the county board; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board has determined that it supports changing the number of county board members from 27 to 22 at the next reapportionment; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board has determined to maintain the election of county board members from multi-member districts with the establishment of eleven districts at the next reapportionment; and

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board will appropriately amend its Rules as documented in Resolution No. 7143, to adjust its structure to accommodate the change in number of county board members;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED By the County Board of Champaign County that at the next reapportionment, the size of the county board to be elected shall change from 27 members to 22 members; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED By the County Board of Champaign County that at the next reapportionment, county board members shall be elected from eleven multi-member districts; and

BET IF FURTHER ORDAINED By the County Board of Champaign County that at the next reapportionment, the County Board shall amend its Rules as documented in Resolution No. 7143, to adjust its structure to accommodate the change in number of county board members.

PRESENTED, PASSED, APPROVED, AND RECORDED this day of, A.D. 2010.	
ATTEST:	C. Pius Weibel, Chair Champaign County Board
Mark Shelden, County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the County Board	